
Roscommon Equipment Center Project Committee 
 
 
Representing Western States and Territories Representing Northeast States 
 
C. Ross Hauck Paul Kollmeyer 
Associate Forester State Fire Supervisor 
Kansas Forest Service Michigan Department of Natural Resources 
Kansas State University Forest, Mineral and Fire Management Division 
Motor Pool Garage P.O. Box 30452 
Manhattan, KS  66502-2798 Lansing, MI  48909-7952 
Telephone:  (785) 532-3314 Telephone:  (517) 373-1219 
Email:  rhauck@ksu.edu Fax:  (517) 373-2443 
 Email:  kollmeyerp@michigan.gov 
 
Representing Southern States and Territories Representing USFS FEPP Management 
 
Mark Stanford, Chairman Melissa Frey 
Texas Forest Service National FEPP Program Manager 
Forest Fire Control Department USDA Forest Service 
2127 South First Fire & Aviation Management 
P.O. Box 310 1400 Independence Avenue, SW 
Lufkin, TX  75902-0310 Washington, DC  20250-1107 
Telephone:  (936) 639-8130 Telephone:  (202) 205-0955/Cell:  (202) 306-1765 
Fax:  (936) 639-8138 Fax:  (202) 205-1401 
Email:  mstanford@tfs.tamu.edu  Email:  mfrey@fs.fed.us 
 
Representing USFS Technology & Development Representing Host Agency, Michigan 
     Center Programs      Department of Natural Resources 
 
Tory Henderson Scott Heather 
Branch Chief Equipment & Chemicals State Fire Supervisor 
USDA Forest Service Michigan Department of Natural Resources 
WO, Fire & Aviation Management Forest, Mineral and Fire Management Division 
National Interagency Fire Center P.O. Box 30452 
3833 South Development Avenue Lansing, MI  48909-7952 
Boise, ID  83705-5354 Telephone:  (517) 373-1219 
Telephone:  (208) 387-5398 Fax:  (517) 373-2443 
Fax:  (208) 387-5398 Email:  heathers@michigan.gov 
Email:  thenderson@fs.fed.us 
 
REC Program Manager, Advisor to Committee 
 
Kirk Bradley  
Michigan Department of Natural Resources 
Forest, Mineral and Fire Management Division 
Forest Fire Experiment Station 
1337 East Robinson Lake Road 
P.O. Box 68 
Roscommon, MI  48653 
Telephone:  (989) 275-5211 
Fax:  (989) 275-8249 
Email:  bradleyk@michigan.gov 
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